ETAS ID: TM513711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATALANTA CORPORATION		03/11/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	101 North Tryon Street
Internal Address:	c/o MAC Legal (NC1-001-05-45)
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5623500	CASA LINDA
Registration Number:	5500609	ALPS
Registration Number:	5492005	OLIVIA
Registration Number:	5430980	MADE IN THE FRENCH TRADITION CHEVROLLE G
Registration Number:	5368994	DEMEDICI GASTRONOMIA
Registration Number:	5367787	CHEVROLLE
Registration Number:	5367784	FROM GERMANY BERGHAUS IMPORTED CHEESE
Registration Number:	5367783	ANCO
Registration Number:	5367782	ANCO
Registration Number:	5360023	MARTEL
Registration Number:	5111523	LENBERG FARMS
Registration Number:	4544063	A AFFINAGE
Registration Number:	4379628	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	4379627	VALLEY FORGE CRAFTED IN THE AMERICAN TRA
Registration Number:	3044924	OLIVIA
Registration Number:	2506152	ANCO
Registration Number:	2421910	IL VILLAGGIO
Registration Number:	2403901	DANESLAND

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394183	ACCENT ON CHEESE
Registration Number:	2328382	MONSIEUR FROMAGE
Registration Number:	2083071	BERGHAUS
Registration Number:	1970661	GREAT CHEESES OF FRANCE
Registration Number:	1963776	CHEVROLLE
Registration Number:	1893240	MON DESIR
Registration Number:	1789550	ANCO
Registration Number:	1272953	CATHEDRALE
Registration Number:	1220193	CATHEDRALE DE MEAUX
Registration Number:	1093891	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	1077564	MONSIEUR FROMAGE
Registration Number:	1008444	THE SMILING CHEESEMAN
Registration Number:	0934073	ANCO
Serial Number:	87462010	ROYAL MAHOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004972
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T - Atalanta Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - Atalanta Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - Atalanta Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-T - Atalanta Corporation to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

CHAR1\1643883v3

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Amended and Restated Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ATALANTA CORPORATION, a New York corporation

Name Thomas S. Gellert Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Atalanta Corporation (New York Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CASA LINDA	5623500	12/04/18
ALPS and Design	5500609	06/26/18
OLIVIA (Stylized)	5492005	06/12/18
MADE IN THE FRENCH TRADITION CHEVROLLE	5430980	03/27/18
GOAT MILK CHEESE and Design		
DEMEDICI GASTRONOMIA and Design	5368994	01/02/18
CHEVROLLE	5367787	01/02/18
FROM GERMANY BERGHAUS IMPORTED CHEESE and	5367784	01/02/18
Design		
ANCO and Design	5367783	01/02/18
ANCO	5367782	01/02/18
MARTEL	5360023	12/19/17
LENBERG FARMS	5111523	12/27/16
A AFFINAGE (Stylized)	4544063	06/03/14
VALLEY FORGE	4379628	08/06/13
VALLEY FORGE CRAFTED IN THE AMERICAN	4379627	08/06/13
TRADITION and Design		
OLIVIA	3044924	01/17/06
ANCO	2506152	11/13/01
IL VILLAGGIO	2421910	01/16/01
DANESLAND	2403901	11/14/00
ACCENT ON CHEESE	2394183	10/10/00
MONSIEUR FROMAGE	2328382	03/14/00
BERGHAUS	2083071	07/29/97
GREAT CHEESES OF FRANCE (Stylized)	1970661	04/23/96
CHEVROLLE	1963776	03/26/96
MON DESIR (Stylized)	1893240	05/09/95
ANCO and Design	1789550	08/24/93
CATHEDRALE	1272953	04/03/84
CATHEDRALE DE MEAUX	1220193	12/14/82
VALLEY FORGE	1093891	06/20/78
MONSIEUR FROMAGE	1077564	11/15/77
THE SMILING CHEESEMAN and Design	1008444	04/08/75
ANCO and Design	0934073	05/16/72

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ROYAL MAHOUT and Design	87462010	05/24/17

CHAR1\1643883v3

RECORDED: 03/11/2019